RICHARDSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OCTOBER 11, 2023

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting of the Richardson County Board of Equalization was called to order by Chairman Caverzagie at 8:45 a.m. on Tuesday, October 11, 2023. Roll call was answered by Karas, Sickel and Caverzagie; Assessor Riggs and Clerk Eickhoff. Chairman Caverzagie announced that the open meeting laws have been posted at the entrance to the meeting room.

Motion was made by Caverzagie to approve the agenda as posted. Motion seconded by Sickel. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

TAX LIST CORRECTIONS

Motion was made by Caverzagie to approve 4 tax list corrections as presented by Assessor Riggs. Motion seconded by Sickel. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

TAX LEVY RESOLUTION

Motion was made by Sickel to adopt Resolution 2023-2024-14 to confirm the tax levies that were set by the political sub-divisions in Richardson County. Motion seconded by Caverzagie. ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried. (Resolution Book 27, Page 45)

ADJOURNMENT

Motion was made by Karas to adjourn the meeting at 8:50 a.m. Motion seconded by Sickel . ROLL CALL VOTE: Karas-aye, Sickel-aye, Caverzagie-aye. Motion carried.

John Caverzagie, Chairman

Mary L. Eickhoff, County Clerk